that they would provide a good criterion insofar as the current mar-
ket attitude i s concerned. 

After analyzing all factors pertinent to the subject property it is con-
cluded that the market value of the subject property, as of November 
23, 1962, is: 

ELEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS - $11,500.00 

9 

.JOSEPH L. BETTENDORF, MA. I. 

<e~ 

CONTINGENT AND LIMITING CONDITIONS 

The legal description furnished us is assumed to be correct. 

I assume no responsibility for matters legal in character nor do I render 
any opinion as to the title, which is assumed to be good.